900374235

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/1999
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digimarc Corporation		12/01/1999	Corporation: OREGON

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digimarc-Delaware, Inc.	12/01/1999	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Digimarc Corporation	
Street Address:	9405 SW Gemini Drive	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3543547	DIGIMARC
Registration Number:	2835331	DIGIMARC
Registration Number:	2905340	DIGIMARC
Registration Number:	2131348	MARCSPIDER
Registration Number:	2314322	D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900374235

Fax Number: 5035955300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

ptotmdocket@klarquist.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David P. Petersen Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0526

Address Line 4: Por	Portland, OREGON 97204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4830-41972-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Petersen	
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Petersen/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=A#page1.tif		
source=A#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0527

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DIGIMARC CORPORATION

INTO

DIGIMARC-DELAWARE, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Digimarc Corporation

Oregon

Digimarc-Delaware, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That a plan and agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Digimarc-Delaware, lnc.

FOURTH: That, effective upon merger, Section 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Digimarc-Delaware, Inc., the surviving corporation, shall be amended to read in full as follows:

"Section 1. The name of the corporation is Digimarc Corporation (the "Corporation.")."

FIFTH: That the executed plan and agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is: One Centerpointe Drive, Suite 500, Lake Oswego, OR 97034.

1

SIXTH: That a copy of the plan and agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The effective date of merger shall be as of 12:01 A.M., December 1, 1999.

Dated: November 24, 1999

DIGIMARC-DELAWARE, INC.

Bruce Davis

President and CEO

2

sf-789848

RECORDED: 08/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0529